Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005293

Invoice Date: 06/23/18

PO Number: B0358721

Check Number: E0068532

Check Amount: $1,411.70

Check Date: 08/01/2018

Department 1D: 00789

Reviewer Name: Barbara Groves
Voucher Number: V0520895
Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice
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Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005359

Invoice Date: 07/07/18

PO Number:

Check Number: E0068532

Check Amount: $ 1,411.70

Check Date: 08/01/2018

Department 1D: 00461

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0521863

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below
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Marek, Robert

From: Flores, Cesar

Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2018 5:51 PM
To: Marek, Robert

Subject: RE: Stiver's Staffing Invoices

Hi Bobby,

Yes, | approve to have these invoices paid out of the GL account. We will be using less temporary staff members this
fiscal year, therefore | will not pursue obtaining a BO. | will have any invoices over $500 go through my “requisitioner”
(Nicole Mancha) in Mercury Commerce.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks!

Cesar Flores
Manager

Registration Services & Enrollment Support Center

College of DuPage | Student Services Center (SSC 2221)
425 Fawell Blvd. 1 SSC 2221A | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
Phone 630.942.3280 | flores@cod.edu

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2018 3:59 PM
To: Flores, Cesar <flores@cod.edu>
Subject: Stiver's Staffing Invoices

Hi Cesar,

On the attached Stiver’s invoices, BO #354663 is shown, which expired on 6/30/18. Do you know if your department has
put through a requisition yet to have a new BO opened up for FY2019? In the meantime, since those two invoices are
both under $500, | can actually just pay them using the GL account number specified on each, if you give me approval to
do so via email. Anything over $500, going forward, will need a BO or PO to pay. Please let me know if you have any
questions.

Thank you,

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu




Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005361

Invoice Date: 07/07/18

PO Number:

Check Number: E0068532

Check Amount: $ 1,411.70

Check Date: 08/01/2018

Department 1D: 00461

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0521866

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved
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Marek, Robert

From: Flores, Cesar

Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2018 5:51 PM
To: Marek, Robert

Subject: RE: Stiver's Staffing Invoices

Hi Bobby,

Yes, | approve to have these invoices paid out of the GL account. We will be using less temporary staff members this
fiscal year, therefore | will not pursue obtaining a BO. | will have any invoices over $500 go through my “requisitioner”
(Nicole Mancha) in Mercury Commerce.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks!

Cesar Flores
Manager

Registration Services & Enrollment Support Center

College of DuPage | Student Services Center (SSC 2221)
425 Fawell Blvd. 1 SSC 2221A | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
Phone 630.942.3280 | flores@cod.edu

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2018 3:59 PM
To: Flores, Cesar <flores@cod.edu>
Subject: Stiver's Staffing Invoices

Hi Cesar,

On the attached Stiver’s invoices, BO #354663 is shown, which expired on 6/30/18. Do you know if your department has
put through a requisition yet to have a new BO opened up for FY2019? In the meantime, since those two invoices are
both under $500, | can actually just pay them using the GL account number specified on each, if you give me approval to
do so via email. Anything over $500, going forward, will need a BO or PO to pay. Please let me know if you have any
questions.

Thank you,

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu
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